
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Pre-Construction Stage (8 Months) 159 days Sat 9/23/23 Wed 5/1/24

3 Design 159 days Sat 9/23/23 Wed 5/1/24

4 Prepare CDs 75 days Sat 9/23/23 Thu 1/4/24

5 Permitting (CDs) 68 days Thu 1/4/24 Mon 4/8/24

6 Bidding Preparation 23 days Mon 4/1/24 Wed 5/1/24

7 Prepare Bid Documents (RFP) 13 days Mon 4/15/24 Wed 5/1/24

8 Bidding Stage (2 Months) 42 days Wed 5/1/24 Thu 6/27/24

9 Bid Solicitation and Leveling 36 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 6/19/24

10 Award Contract 6 days Thu 6/20/24 Thu 6/27/24

11 Notice to Proceed (NTP) 1 day Thu 6/27/24 Thu 6/27/24

12 Construction Stage (18 Months) 397 days Thu 7/11/24 Fri 1/16/26

13 Mobilization 10 days Thu 6/27/24 Wed 7/10/24

14 Groundbreaking Ceremony 1 day Thu 7/11/24 Thu 7/11/24

15 Construction 396 days Fri 7/12/24 Fri 1/16/26

16 Substantial Completion 1 day Fri 1/16/26 Fri 1/16/26

17 Closeout Stage (3 Months) 52 days Mon 1/19/26 Tue 3/31/26

18 Project Closeout 52 days Mon 1/19/26 Tue 3/31/26

19 Grand Opening Ceremony 1 day Fri 3/27/26 Fri 3/27/26

20 Grant Deadline (FF&E Complete) 1 day Tue 3/31/26 Tue 3/31/26
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Project: Sierra Madre Library

Date: Thu 3/21/24


